2ndWeek October,2022

STANDARDS BULLETIN

PUBLISHED BY BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS




Weekly Standard Bulletin

1. New Standards Published
2. Standards Revised

3. Amendments Published
4. Standards Withdrawn

Table Of Contents

October 2022




Weekly Standard Bulletin

NEW STANDARDS PUBLISHED

October 2022

No Data Found




Weekly Standard Bulletin

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

IS 1144 : 2022

IS 1423 : 2022

IS 1535 : 2022

IS 1544 : 2022

IS 3192 : 2022

IS 2740 : 2022

IS 4961 : 2022

IS 11384 : 2022

IS 9317 : 2022

IS 2463 : 2022

IS 4980 : 2022

IS 11042 : Part
1:2022

IS 11328 : 2022

IS 4630 : 2022

IS 15382 : Part
1:2022

IS 4110 : 2022

IS 15475 : Part
1:2022

IS 15475 : Part
2:2022

STANDARDS REVISED

Textiles - Cotton Cellular Shirting -
Specification (third revision)

Textiles iéY2 Cotton Gaberdine iéY2
Specification (third revision)

Textiles - Cotton Lining Cloth -
Specification (second revision)

Textiles ? Cotton Calico ? Specification
(second revision)

Textiles - Cotton Calico for Electric
Cables - Specification (second revision)

Specification For Sulphanilic Acid,
Technical (Third Revision of IS 2740)

Determination of Particle Size of
Powders by Air Elutriation Methods

Composite Construction in Structural
Steel and Concrete - Code of Practice

SKIS VOCABULARY

RING USED IN GYMNASTICS -
SPECIFICATION

INDIAN CLUBS - SPECIFICATION

ALPINE SKIS SKI BINDING SCREWS
PART 1 REQUIREMENTS

Self-contained Automatic Ice Makers
Specification First revision

Indian Standard SPECIFICATION FOR
BARBELL SET First Revision

Insulation Coordination for Equipment
Within Low-Voltage Systems Part 1
Principles Requirements and Tests

VACUUM TECHNOLOGY
VOCABULARY PART 1 GENERAL
TERMS (First Revision of IS 4110 )

CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY
PART 1 GENERAL INFORMATION

CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY
PART 2 SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

TXD

TXD

TXD

TXD

PCD

CED

CED

PGD

PGD

PGD

PGD

MED

PGD

ETD

MED

MED

MED

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Methods of
tests

Code of
Practice

Terminology

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Product
Specification

Methods of
tests

Terminology

Code of
Practice

Code of
Practice

October 2022

10-10-2022

10-10-2022

10-10-2022

10-10-2022

11-10-2022

11-10-2022

14-10-2022

14-10-2022

10-10-2022

11-10-2022

11-10-2022

14-10-2022

14-10-2022

14-10-2022

14-10-2022

11-10-2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022



https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MjUzOQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTk3NA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzQzMg%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzU0OQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=OTc1Mw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=OTI3Mw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTE2NzM%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MjQ3MA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY2NTg%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=ODk3Mg%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTE2OTA%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MjA1MQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MjA1MQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MjQxNA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTEzNTQ%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzQ3NQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzQ3NQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA3NDY%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYwNQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYwNQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYwNg%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYwNg%3D%3D

Weekly Standard Bulletin

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

IS 15475 :

3:2022

IS 15475 :

4:2022

IS 15475 :

6:2022

IS 15756 :

IS 15492 :

1:2022

IS 15492 :

2:2022

IS 15492 :

3:2022

IS 14803 :

2:2022

IS 13946 :

1:2022

IS 15424 :

3:2021

IS 17221

Part

Part

Part

2022

Part

Part

Part

Part

Part

Part

: 2022

CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY
PART 3 DESIGN MANUFACTURE AND
ERECTION

CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY
PART 4 SELECTION TRAINING AND
SUPERVISION OF OPERATORS

CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY
PART 6 PERFORMANCE TESTS

Metallic materials - Sheet and strip -
Determination of tensile strain
hardening exponent

CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
FOR SAFETYIN WATER PARKS PART 1
GENERAL INFORMATION

CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
FOR SAFETY IN WATER PARKS PART
2 SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
FOR SAFETY IN WATER PARKS PART
3 Instructions

Plain bearings Tolerances Part 2:
Tolerances on form and position and
surface roughness for shafts and thrust
collars

DETERMINATION OF ROCK STRESS
CODE OF PRACTICE PART 1 USING
THE HYDRAULIC FRACTURING TEST
AND HYDRAULIC TESTS ON PRE-
EXISTING FRACTURES TECHNIQUES

Tools for pressing a€” Guide pillars:
Part 3 Type B, end-locking pillars
(Second Revision)

Tools for moulding 4€” Components of
compression and injection moulds and
die casting dies a€” List of equivalent
terms and symbols ( First Revision )

MED

MED

MED

MTD

MED

MED

MED

PGD

CED

PGD

PGD

Code of
Practice

Code of
Practice

Code of
Practice

Methods of
tests

Code of
Practice

Code of
Practice

Code of
Practice

Methods of
tests

Code of
Practice

Product

Specification

Terminology

October 2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022

12-10-2022

14-10-2022

10-10-2022

10-10-2022

10-10-2022



https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYwNw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYwNw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYwOA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYwOA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYxMA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYxMA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=Nzk0OA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYyNw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYyNw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYyOA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYyOA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYyOQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYyOQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=Njc2OQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=Njc2OQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTc2MA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTc2MA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzUzMQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzUzMQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MjQ0NTc%3D

Weekly Standard Bulletin

AMENDMENTS PUBLISHED

October 2022

S e e RO e e,

No amendments were published in this week




Weekly Standard Bulletin

IS 5807 : Part 1 :
1975

IS 5807 : Part 2 :
1975

IS 5807 : Part 4 :
1975

IS 5807 : Part 6 :
1978

IS 14817 : Part 5 :

2004

STANDARDS WITHDRAWN

Methods of test for clear finishes for wooden
furniture: Part 1 resistance to dry heat (First
Revision)

Methods of test for clear finishes for wooden
furniture: Part 2 resistance to wet heat (First
Revision)

Methods of test for clear finishes for wooden

furniture: Part 4 resistance to marking by liquids

Methods of test for clear finishes for wooden
furniture: Part 6 resistance to mechanical
damage

Mechanical vibration - Evaluation of machine
vibration by measurements on non - Rotating
parts: Part 5 machine sets in hydrualic power
generating/pumping and pumping plants

CED

CED

CED

CED

MED

October 2022

IS 17638:2021

IS 17639:2021

IS 17640:2021

IS 17641:2021

IS/ISO 20816
(Part 5) : 2018



https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTI2MDY%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTI2MDY%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTI2MDc%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTI2MDc%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTI2MDk%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTI2MDk%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTk5MTI%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTk5MTI%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=Njc4Ng%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=Njc4Ng%3D%3D

