2ndWeek October,2022

STANDARDS BULLETIN



Table Of Contents

- 1. New Standards Published
- 2. Standards Revised
- 3. Amendments Published
- 4. Standards Withdrawn

Week	Weekly Standard Bulletin October 2022						
	NEW STANDARDS PUBLISHED						
	S.No	IS Number	Title	Department	Aspect	Date Of Publication	
				No Data Found			

STANDARDS REVISED

S.No	IS Number	Title	Departme nt	Aspect	Date Of Publication
1.	IS 1144 : 2022	Textiles - Cotton Cellular Shirting - Specification (third revision)	TXD	Product Specification	10-10-2022
2.	IS 1423 : 2022	Textiles ïċ½ Cotton Gaberdine ïċ½ Specification (third revision)	TXD	Product Specification	10-10-2022
3.	IS 1535 : 2022	Textiles - Cotton Lining Cloth - Specification (second revision)	TXD	Product Specification	10-10-2022
4.	IS 1544 : 2022	Textiles ? Cotton Calico ? Specification (second revision)	TXD	Product Specification	10-10-2022
5.	IS 3192 : 2022	Textiles - Cotton Calico for Electric Cables - Specification (second revision)	TXD	Product Specification	11-10-2022
6.	IS 2740 : 2022	Specification For Sulphanilic Acid, Technical (Third Revision of IS 2740)	PCD	Product Specification	11-10-2022
7.	IS 4961 : 2022	Determination of Particle Size of Powders by Air Elutriation Methods	CED	Methods of tests	14-10-2022
8.	IS 11384 : 2022	Composite Construction in Structural Steel and Concrete - Code of Practice	CED	Code of Practice	14-10-2022
9.	IS 9317 : 2022	SKIS VOCABULARY	PGD	Terminology	10-10-2022
10.	IS 2463 : 2022	RING USED IN GYMNASTICS - SPECIFICATION	PGD	Product Specification	11-10-2022
11.	IS 4980 : 2022	INDIAN CLUBS - SPECIFICATION	PGD	Product Specification	11-10-2022
12.	IS 11042 : Part 1 : 2022	ALPINE SKIS SKI BINDING SCREWS PART 1 REQUIREMENTS	PGD	Product Specification	14-10-2022
13.	IS 11328 : 2022	Self-contained Automatic Ice Makers Specification First revision	MED	Product Specification	14-10-2022
14.	IS 4630 : 2022	Indian Standard SPECIFICATION FOR BARBELL SET First Revision	PGD	Product Specification	14-10-2022
15.	IS 15382 : Part 1 : 2022	Insulation Coordination for Equipment Within Low-Voltage Systems Part 1 Principles Requirements and Tests	ETD	Methods of tests	14-10-2022
16.	IS 4110 : 2022	VACUUM TECHNOLOGY VOCABULARY PART 1 GENERAL TERMS (First Revision of IS 4110)	MED	Terminology	11-10-2022
17.	IS 15475 : Part 1 : 2022	CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY PART 1 GENERAL INFORMATION	MED	Code of Practice	12-10-2022
18.	IS 15475 : Part 2 : 2022	CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY PART 2 SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	MED	Code of Practice	12-10-2022

Weekly Standard Bulletin

19.	IS 15475 : Part 3 : 2022	CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY PART 3 DESIGN MANUFACTURE AND ERECTION	MED	Code of Practice	12-10-2022
20.	IS 15475 : Part 4 : 2022	CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY PART 4 SELECTION TRAINING AND SUPERVISION OF OPERATORS	MED	Code of Practice	12-10-2022
21.	IS 15475 : Part 6 : 2022	CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY PART 6 PERFORMANCE TESTS	MED	Code of Practice	12-10-2022
22.	IS 15756 : 2022	Metallic materials - Sheet and strip - Determination of tensile strain hardening exponent	MTD	Methods of tests	12-10-2022
23.	IS 15492 : Part 1 : 2022	CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR SAFETYIN WATER PARKS PART 1 GENERAL INFORMATION	MED	Code of Practice	12-10-2022
24.	IS 15492 : Part 2 : 2022	CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR SAFETY IN WATER PARKS PART 2 SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	MED	Code of Practice	12-10-2022
25.	IS 15492 : Part 3 : 2022	CODE OF RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR SAFETY IN WATER PARKS PART 3 Instructions	MED	Code of Practice	12-10-2022
26.	IS 14803 : Part 2 : 2022	Plain bearings Tolerances Part 2: Tolerances on form and position and surface roughness for shafts and thrust collars	PGD	Methods of tests	14-10-2022
27.	IS 13946 : Part 1 : 2022	DETERMINATION OF ROCK STRESS CODE OF PRACTICE PART 1 USING THE HYDRAULIC FRACTURING TEST AND HYDRAULIC TESTS ON PRE- EXISTING FRACTURES TECHNIQUES	CED	Code of Practice	10-10-2022
28.	IS 15424 : Part 3 : 2021	Tools for pressing â€" Guide pillars: Part 3 Type B, end-locking pillars (Second Revision)	PGD	Product Specification	10-10-2022
29.	IS 17221 : 2022	Tools for moulding â€" Components of compression and injection moulds and die casting dies â€" List of equivalent terms and symbols (First Revision)	PGD	Terminology	10-10-2022

AMENDMENTS PUBLISHED

S.No	IS Number	Title	Amendment Number	Department	Aspect	Date Of Publication
No amendments were published in this week						

October 2022

STANDARDS WITHDRAWN

S.No	IS Number	Title	Departmen t	Superseded by
1.	IS 5807 : Part 1 : 1975	Methods of test for clear finishes for wooden furniture: Part 1 resistance to dry heat (First Revision)	CED	IS 17638:2021
2.	IS 5807 : Part 2 : 1975	Methods of test for clear finishes for wooden furniture: Part 2 resistance to wet heat (First Revision)	CED	IS 17639:2021
3.	IS 5807 : Part 4 : 1975	Methods of test for clear finishes for wooden furniture: Part 4 resistance to marking by liquids	CED	IS 17640:2021
4.	IS 5807 : Part 6 : 1978	Methods of test for clear finishes for wooden furniture: Part 6 resistance to mechanical damage	CED	IS 17641:2021
5.	IS 14817 : Part 5 : 2004	Mechanical vibration - Evaluation of machine vibration by measurements on non - Rotating parts: Part 5 machine sets in hydrualic power generating/pumping and pumping plants	MED	IS/ISO 20816 (Part 5) : 2018